Final 1 2 3 4 T
Kansas (1-4) 7 7 2 0 16
Kansas State #7 (5-0) 7 14 28 7 56

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

KAN TD Dayne Crist passed to Tony Pierson to the left for 19 yard gain (Ron Doherty made PAT) 7:24
12 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 5:52 KAN 7-0

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the right for 20 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 4:37
6 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:47 KAN ST 7-7

2nd Quarter

KAN TD James Sims rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Ron Doherty made PAT) 13:23

15 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 6:16 KAN 14-7

KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Tyler Lockett down the middle for 34 yard gain

(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 11:54

4 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 1:29 KAN ST 14-14

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 9:35
3 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 1:08 KAN ST 21-14

3rd Quarter

KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Travis Tannahill to the right for 2 yard gain

(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 10:56

4 PLAYS, 19 YARDS, TOP 2:02 KSU 28-14 (RESULT FROM 34YD PUNT RET)

KAN SAF John Hubert rushed to the left for 2 yard loss. Safety 7:59

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:05 KSU 28-16

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the right for 32 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 7:43
1 PLAY, 32 YARDS, TOP 0:16 KAN ST 35-16 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON KICK RET)

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 5:07

3 PLAYS, 40 YARDS, TOP 1:28 KAN ST 42-16 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed to the right for 28 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 2:21
2 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP 0:39 KAN ST 49-16 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 26 YD PUNT)

4th Quarter

KSST TD John Hubert rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 12:30
6 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 3:03 KAN ST 56-16 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON SACK)

Team Stats

KANSAS KSTATE
First Downs 24 22
Plays-Net Yards 81-388 51-475
Rushes-Yds 49-175 37-346
Passing Yds 213 129
Passes 19-32-3 7-14-0
Punts 3-93 2-90
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 1-0
Penalties-Yds 2-10 1-5
SACKS 4-27 0-0
Time of Poss. 36:56 23:4

Individual Stats

RUSHING

KANSAS: James Sims 28-115, Taylor Cox 10-43, Ron Doherty 1-13, Tony Pierson 1-10,
D.J. Beshears 2-8, Kale Pick 2-5, Dayne Crist 5--19

KSTATE: Collin Klein 10-116, John Hubert 10-101, Daniel Sams 10-67, Angelo Pease 7-62
PASSING

KANSAS: Dayne Crist 16-27-189-3, Michael Cummings 2-4-12-0, Blake Jablonski 1-1-12-0
KSTATE: Collin Klein 7-14-129-0

RECEIVING

KANSAS: Tony Pierson 6-63, Andrew Turzilli 5-67, Kale Pick 2-26, Tre' Parmalee 1-19,
Toben Opurum 1-12, Daymond Patterson 1-8, Nick Sizemore 1-8, D.J. Beshears 1-6, Taylor Cox 1-4
KSTATE: Chris Harper 4-69, Travis Tannahill 2-26, Tyler Lockett 1-34
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
FUMB
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
13:16
7:24
4:37
13:23
11:54
10:43
9:35
1:53
0:52
0:16
15:00
12:58
10:56
8:04
7:59
7:52
7:43
6:35
5:07
3:00
2:21
0:33
12:30

DOWNS 7:06

33
17
26
27
35
25
40
25
20
30
opp 5
25
opp 19
25
2
32
opp 32
25
opp 40
25
opp 45
25
opp 43
31
12

End

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

Poss
PUNT 13:16
TD 7:24
TD 4:37
TD 13:23
TD 11:54
PUNT 10:43
TD 9:35
FGA 1:53
PUNT 0:52
INT 0:16
HALF 0:00
PUNT 12:58
TD 10:56
INT 8:04
SAF 7:52
FUMB 7:52
TD 7:43
INT 6:35
TD 5:07
PUNT 3:00
TD 2:21
FUMB 0:33
TD 12:30
DOWNS 7:06
HALF 0:00
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31

opp 7
26
opp 47

opp1
16

opp 21
0
32
36
19
43

opp 12
opp 8

3
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4
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6
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6
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4
-9
19
54
-2
0
32
11
40
-6
45
18
43
57
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